NATURO INDIABULL LIMITED

Regd. Office: House No.M-43 And 44, Raghu Vihar, M Block, Shipra Path, Mansarovar, Jaipur, Rajasthan, India, 302020

CIN: L72900RJ2016PLC055890 E-Mail: info@naturoindiabull.com Contact: +91-9928234076

Website: www.naturoindiabull.com

Date: 17/04/2024

To,
The Manager- Listing,
Deptt. of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
MUMBAI-400001

Ref: SECURITY ID: 543579; ISIN: INEOJNB01012

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Sub: Certificate pursuant to Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please find the enclosed certificate issued by Uravshi Sharma & Associates, Practicing Company Secretary, for the year ended March 31st 2024 pursuant to Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Naturo Indiabull Limited

GAURA Digitally signed by GAURAV JAIN Date: 2024.04.17 13:32:23 +05'30'

Gaurav Jain Managing Director DIN: 08560737

Encl: As above



URAVSHI SHARMA & ASSOCIATES

Company Secretaries
Office Address: F-450, Nakul Path, Lal Kothi Scheme, Jaipur-302015,
Rajasthan E-Mail Id.: uravshisharma5@gmail.com

Contact No.: +91-9352185122, PAN: ECTPS5537R

CERTIFICATE

In terms of Regulation 40(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

For the Financial Year ended March 31st, 2024

We have examined the relevant Books, Registers and Records relating to the transfer of securities of NATURO INDIABULL LIMITED ("the Company") bearing (CIN: L72900RJ2016PLC055890) as maintained and made available by M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, "C-101, 247, Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company for the period from 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 for the purpose of rendering certificate pursuant to Regulation 40(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and on the basis of such examination and on the basis of information provided to us by the RTA and to the best of our knowledge, we hereby certify that the company has:-

"Not received any request for the physical transfer of shares during the period from 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024, and not received any request for sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment monies during the aforesaid period."

FOR Uravshi Sharma & ASSOCIATES
Practicing Company Secretary

URAVSHI SHARMA

Digitally signed by URA/DH SHARMA
(Mic mit, ordenmal,
-15.4.397-5890-5866-2007)s-ed38ed53s-684-6855ba+1225480.5116/s-6702c32c
-15.4.397-5890-5866220075;-ef38ed53s-6814-6855ba+1225480.5116/s-6702c32c
-15.4.397-5890-5806220075;-ef38ed3s-6813s-684-6855ba+1225480.5116/s-6702c32c
-15.4.397-5806-20075;-ef38ed3s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s-6813s

DATE: 17/04/2024 PLACE: Jaipur

Uravshi Sharma
Proprietor
Mem. No. A42987
COP No. 25168

UDIN: A042987F000150468

Peer Review No. S2023RJ944700